

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22768-22770/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 11/02/2011 in OJC No.6412/1999 WP No.4825/2004 and WP No.5311/200 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

DAMODAR JENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARADIP PORT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.K.Sahoo, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Subhasree Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify whether the issues arising in this special leave petition are the same to the issues raised in the SLP(C) No. 14856 of 2008 which was dismissed by this court on 25.07.2008

List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master